

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN R.C.S. NO. 167/2025.

Issue suit summons to the defendant for the filing of written statement R/o. 23/12/2025. The defendant shall file the same within 30 days of service of suit summons.

Date :- 01/12/2025
Place : Kagal.

(P. S. Patil)
Jt. Civil Judge, Jr. Dn., Kagal.