

..1..

R.C.S. No. 167/2025

Shankar Apayya Khandare
V/s.

Sulochana Maruti Bandi.

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.05

(Dt. 01/12/2025)

1. Perused the application. Plaintiff is present. Considering the factual aspect of the suit, before passing any ad-interim order, it will be better to hear the other side. Hence, issue show cause notice to the defendant as to why interim relief claimed against them should not be granted in favour of the plaintiff. R/o. 23/12/2025.
2. S.B. allowed if claimed.

Kagal.
Date: 01/12/2025.

(P. S. Patil)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn., Kagal.