

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 06 IN R.C.S. No. 167/2025**

Perused the application. Considering the reason mentioned in the application, permission is granted as prayed.

Kagal.  
Date: 01/12/2025.

**(P. S. Patil)**  
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division Kagal.