

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 11 IN R.C.S. No. 167/2025**

Perused the application & say. Heard the plaintiff. When called out repeatedly defendant and her learned advocate is absent. Considering the reason mentioned in the application and urgency put-forth by the plaintiff, in the interest of justice adjournment is granted for today only subject to short date.

Kagal.  
Date: 09/01/2026.

**(P. S. Patil)**  
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division Kagal.